# CH \$265.00 366

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FUTURE HEALTH ACQUISITION, INC.		12/31/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	9265 Sky Park Ct.		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92123		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3668448	DC2		
Registration Number:	3668449	PT2		
Registration Number:	3668450	MD2		
Registration Number:	3723956	HYPER-SPEED NOTE		
Registration Number:	3720267	VOS		
Registration Number:	3668451	CLINIC OF THE FUTURE		
Registration Number:	4777133	PATIENT OF THE FUTURE		
Registration Number:	3730203	INTELLIGENT BILLING		
Registration Number:	3668452	FUSION TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	3668453	TRUE EHR		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4042337000

Email: mmmipdocket@system.foundationip.com
Correspondent Name: MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

TRADEMARK

900407073 REEL: 006066 FRAME: 0744

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28884-111283

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Lee Strasburger, Jr.

SIGNATURE: /R. Lee Strasburger, Jr./

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/23/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Future Health Acquisition Inc#page1.tif source=Future Health Acquisition Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006066 FRAME: 0745

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FUTURE HEALTH ACQUISITION, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 6:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 201614282

5581815 8100M SR# 20151616457

Date: 01-05-16

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name	e of the surviving cor	poration is	Integra	ted Practice	communication of
Solutions, I	nc.		nd the nar	ne of the corporation	being
merged into this st	rviving corporation i	s Future	Health	Acquisition, I	nc.
				opted, certified, execu	ted
and acknowledged	by each of the consti	tuent corpo	rations.		
THIRD: The nar Solutions, I	ne of the surviving co			ated Practice a Delaware corpora	······································
Certificate of Inco	rporation.			ing corporation shall 5 at 11:59 PM	
	••				
SIXTH: The Aga	eement of Merger is	on file at	1265 SKY	Park Ct., Suit	:e
200, San Die	go, California	92123		, the place of bu	siness
of the surviving co	rporation.				
	2.0			furnished by the sur- constituent corporation	
		31st		caused this certificate of December	_,A.D.
		e and an analysis of the second	********************	ed Officer	Marking and the action of the second
	ي پ	Name: Ron	Cano		
		valle, nou	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	Print or Type	nimianianimen
	•	Title: Secr		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:05 PM 12/31/2015 FILED 06:05 PM 12/31/2015 SR 20151616457 - File Number 5581815

**RECORDED: 05/23/2017** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006066 FRAME: 0747